PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy Gresham	2005-02-22
Michael W Cass	2005-02-22
Gail C Miciuda	2005-02-22

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Lear Corporation	21557 Telegraph Road		Southfield	MICHIGAN	48086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10906550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 037690

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	William R. Allen
DATE SIGNED:	2005-02-24

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment01.tif source=assignment02.tif source=assignment03.tif

PATENT REEL: 015701 FRAME: 0059

800016652

H \$40.00 Z33000

Att'v Docket No. MASL-80

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, Timothy Gresham of 24314 Foxmoor Boulevard, Woodhaven, Michigan

48183; Michael W. Cass of 65200 Gramer Road, Lenox, Michigan 48050; and Gail C. Miciuda of 947

Berkshire Road, Grosse Pointe Park, Michigan 48230, have invented a new and improved INTEGRATED

CENTER STACK FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE, for which I (we) executed an application for Letters Patent of the

United States on February 22, 2005.

I hereby grant the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., the power to insert in this Assignment

any further identification or information, including Declaration execution date(s) (above), Serial No. and/or Filing

date in spaces that follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: <u>10/906,550</u>

Filing Date: February 24, 2005

WHEREAS, Lear Corporation, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware

and having its principal office at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48086 desires to acquire the entire

interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued

thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of

the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said

Lear Corporation my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in

and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests

with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent

Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union

for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to

issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed

therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015701 FRAME: 0060

Witness my hand this add day of February, 2005.
That The
Timothy Gresham, Inventor
STATE OF MI) ss. COUNTY OF Dakland)
On this 2d day of February, 2005, before me personally appeared Timothy Gresham, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public PATRICIA GRIFFIN PATRICIA GRIFFIN Recently Public, Oakland County, MI Commission Expires Jun. 28, 2007
Witness my hand this 22 day of February 2005 Michael W. Cass, Inventor
COUNTY OF <u>Oakland</u>) ss.
On this a day of february, 2005, before me personally appeared Michael W. Cass, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
(Seal) Patricea Sriplin Notary Public
PATRICIA GRIFFIN Financy Public, Oakland County, MI Figure Sun. 28, 2007

Witness my hand this 2 day of 100	2005.
	Gail C. Miciuda, Inventor
STATE OF)	,
COUNTY OF Daleland) ss.	

On this 22 day of februar 2005, before me personally appeared Gail C. Miciuda, to me known and known to me to be the Individual aforesaid, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(Seal)

PATRICIA GRIFFIN
Motary Public, Oakland County, Mi
My Commission Expires Jun. 28, 2007